

Village of South Barrington 30 S. Barrington Road, South Barrington, IL 60010 South Barrington Village Hall – William R. Rose Hall

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

AGENDA Tuesday, September 5, 2023

10:00 a.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

2. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

A. Approval of the Minutes for the Public Works Committee Meeting of July 18, 2023

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Any person may address the Committee on any matter.

4. AGENDA ITEMS

A. Discussion regarding Lake Michigan water feasibility study

B. Discussing regarding the Storm Water Subsidy Program for Village Residents

5. MAYOR'S REPORT

6. STAFF REPORTS

A. Village Engineer

B. Administrator

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

To consider the appointment, compensation, and employment pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1); Collective bargaining pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(2); and/or pending or imminent litigation pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(11).

8. OLD BUSINESS

9. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

10. ADJOURNMENT

Village President & Trustees

Ottosen, DiNolfo, Hasenbalg & Castaldo, Ltd.

Chicago Tribune, Northwest

Barrington Courier Review

South Barrington Park District

Barrington 220 School District BACOG

Daily Herald